
2022 District 19 Points As of: September 12, 2022

Click links below to jump to specific class or scroll down through various classes

Gas classes:
G-1 Mono Sportsman Mono GX-2 Mono G-Ltd Mono
G-1 Catamaran G-Ltd Catamaran GX-2 Catamaran
G-1 Sport Hydro GX-2 Sport Hydro G-Ltd Sport Hydro
G-1 Outrigger GX-2 Outrigger
G-1 Crackerbox GX-2 Crackerbox

Classic Thunderboat Jersey Skiff

Electric classes: Nitro classes: Misc classes:
Open Oval

Summary Information:
Grand Totals Per Race Results Per Driver



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-1 Mono 100000

1 Roger Pane 7875 0 1225 800 1325 1325 725 1250 1225
2 Ron Fassl Jr 7872 -3 1052 1069 1150 1125 719 1169 663 925
3 Lenny Blake 6663 -1212 1225 275 763 1225 750 1025 1400
4 Jeff Polan 6464 -1411 694 894 746 419 807 1250 779 875
5 Dave Hilton 6270 -1605 494 725 1194 1100 969 569 894 325
6 Shane Forrest 5549 -2326 825 821 927 1025 663 863 425
7 Tom Cinquegrani 5234 -2641 1200 1050 1500 1038 446
8 Michael Cinquegrani 4846 -3029 1094 1025 852 550 1325
9 Wayde Bloedorn 4832 -3043 1125 1150 807 1200 550
10 David Siembor 4532 -3343 469 1019 450 775 694 1125
11 Bill Bridge 4169 -3706 1050 925 775 719 700
12 Lonnie Straughan 4134 -3741 575 675 621 1225 419 619 0
13 Al Waters 4082 -3793 0 625 619 950 1094 794
14 Steve Lopez 3547 -4328 763 1194 952 638
15 Dale Roberts 3050 -4825 0 425 1400 1225
16 Rich Taylor 2977 -4898 775 725 1052 425 0
17 Jim Osborne 2900 -4975 450 1225 1225
18 Russ Stark 2865 -5010 975 1025 865 0
19 Austin Motley 2788 -5087 1125 650 494 219 300
20 Calvin Motley 2038 -5837 1100 938
21 Henry Oord 2032 -5843 1194 838
22 Vince DiMatteo 1777 -6098 508 650 425 194
23 Rodney Hubbard 1719 -6156 894 825
24 Jerry Roberts 1500 -6375 1500
25 David Wale 1113 -6762 694 419
26 Gary Echito 1100 -6775 1100 0
27 Shannon Muth 1090 -6785 0 0 194 521 375
28 Richard Gregg 900 -6975 275 625
29 David Starr 727 -7148 727
30 Don Carpenter 719 -7156 719
31 Bart Zuchichi 675 -7200 675
32 Mike Mooers 638 -7237 0 638
33 Richard Romero 569 -7306 569
34 Roger Stout 546 -7329 546
35 Brian Bounds 419 -7456 419
36 Colton Motley 275 -7600 275
37 Scott Nalley 0 -7875 0
38 Mike Hercelinsky 0 -7875 0
39 Ken Boyle 0 -7875 0
40 Howard Welch 0 -7875 0
41 Eric Bourlet 0 -7875 0
42 Dave Massey 0 -7875 0



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

43 Charlie Hernandez 0 -7875 0
44 Art Grunow 0 -7875 0
45 . 0 -7875



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-1 Catamaran 100000

1 Roger Pane 9144 0 1200 1600 1050 1200 1369 1600 1125
2 Ron Fassl Jr 8263 -881 1300 1025 725 1225 1194 919 1225 650
3 Bill Bridge 4250 -4894 1225 850 950 950 275
4 Shannon Muth 3644 -5500 325 419 1600 1300
5 Lenny Blake 3163 -5981 0 1369 1025 769 0
6 Jim Feener 2769 -6375 750 1225 794
7 Mario Hutchins 2403 -6741 0 950 477 244 732 0
8 Dave Hilton 2400 -6744 1200 450 750
9 Scott Nalley 2350 -6794 1300 1050
10 David Wale 2252 -6892 1300 952
11 Rich Taylor 2113 -7031 425 0 425 794 0 469
12 Justin Terpstra 1844 -7300 619 1225
13 Steve Lopez 1625 -7519 875 750
14 Bill Siler 1607 -7537 763 844
15 Dale Roberts 1325 -7819 1325
16 Raul Escutia 1202 -7942 352 850
17 Rodney Hubbard 1025 -8119 1025
18 Kevin Mohr 769 -8375 769
19 Robert Eye 750 -8394 0 750
20 Richard Romero 746 -8398 194 552
21 Mike Hercelinsky 677 -8467 677
22 Mike Mooers 675 -8469 350 325
23 Richard Gregg 652 -8492 652
24 Cole Forrest 638 -8506 219 419 0
25 Pete Markese 588 -8556 588
26 Rey Garcia 494 -8650 494 0
27 Irish Hawkins 375 -8769 375 0
28 Don Carpenter 375 -8769 375
29 Mark Rehling 363 -8781 363
30 Frank Braun 350 -8794 350
31 Wayde Bloedorn 275 -8869 275
32 Lonnie Straughan 127 -9017 127
33 Team Holland 0 -9144 0
34 Peyton Hilton 0 -9144 0
35 Jim Osborne 0 -9144 0
36 Dave Massey 0 -9144 0
37 . 0 -9144



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-1 Sport Hydro 100000

1 Al Waters 6326 0 1500 1225 1100 0 863 863 775
2 Roger Pane 5575 -751 325 1600 1600 1325 725
3 Tom Cinquegrani 4900 -1426 450 1025 1125 1425 875
4 Rylee Hilton 4569 -1757 675 1000 994 575 0 650 675
5 Rich Taylor 4057 -2269 625 794 994 1025 0 619
6 Dale Roberts 3000 -3326 0 1500 1500
7 Martin Herring 2900 -3426 1400 1500
8 Steve Lopez 2825 -3501 375 0 1600 850
9 Mario Hutchins 2688 -3638 275 244 475 1050 644 0
10 Jeff Polan 2038 -4288 900 919 219
11 Jim Feener 1819 -4507 0 925 894
12 Henry Velasco 1769 -4557 325 325 769 350
13 Scott Nalley 1600 -4726 650 950
14 Henry Oord 1400 -4926 825 575
15 Shannon Muth 1369 -4957 550 194 625 0
16 Rodney Hubbard 1300 -5026 275 1025
17 Gordon DeVos 1225 -5101 1225 0
18 Rey Garcia 825 -5501 825
19 Dave Hilton 825 -5501 825
20 Lonnie Straughan 644 -5682 644
21 David Starr 619 -5707 619
22 Glen Yoder 594 -5732 219 375
23 Shawn Rusin 550 -5776 550
24 Don Carpenter 500 -5826 500
25 Alex Grull 225 -6101 225
26 Russ Stark 0 -6326 0
27 Howard Welch 0 -6326 0
28 Bill Siler 0 -6326 0
29 . 0 -6326



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-1 Outrigger 100000

1 Jeff Polan 7001 0 950 725 750 1094 588 425 1169 1300
2 Ron Fassl Jr 6804 -197 425 750 1225 650 652 1250 802 1050
3 Calvin Motley 5219 -1782 650 1425 1225 850 1069 0
4 Henry Velasco 2819 -4182 575 625 494 1125
5 Dale Roberts 2800 -4201 1600 1200
6 Karl Morse 2125 -4876 1125 300 700
7 Rylee Hilton 1844 -5157 850 994
8 Bill Bridge 1675 -5326 925 750
9 Jim Foster 1546 -5455 194 625 727 0
10 Roger Pane 1100 -5901 1100
11 Robert Eye 1100 -5901 0 1100
12 Shannon Muth 825 -6176 825
13 Rodney Hubbard 825 -6176 0 825
14 Mike Mooers 725 -6276 725
15 Don Maher 577 -6424 127 450
16 Jerry Roberts 425 -6576 425
17 Mark Rehling 250 -6751 250
18 Peyton Hilton 219 -6782 219
19 Todd Wagner 0 -7001 0
20 Rey Garcia 0 -7001 0
21 Charlie Hernandez 0 -7001 0
22 . 0 -7001

G-1 Crackerbox 100000

1 Shane Forrest 6794 0 1125 675 1369 825 1400 1400
2 Lonnie Straughan 4702 -2092 850 952 625 875 1400 0
3 Tom Cinquegrani 3044 -3750 475 875 644 1050
4 Bill Duffner 2819 -3975 1094 500 1225
5 Pete Markese 1275 -5519 1025 250
6 Dave Hilton 850 -5944 850
7 Richard Romero 763 -6031 763
8 Rylee Hilton 694 -6100 0 694
9 Gary Echito 650 -6144 650 0
10 Justin Terpstra 644 -6150 644
11 Richard Gregg 444 -6350 444
12 Wayne Morgan 0 -6794 0
13 Richard Sekigawa 0 -6794 0
14 . 0 -6794



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

Sportsman Mono 100000

1 Rylee Hilton 8019 0 1400 650 1500 1500 1369 1600
2 Cole Forrest 5319 -2700 1125 850 300 475 844 975 750
3 Calvin Motley 5150 -2869 1050 1600 850 1025 625
4 Art Grunow 3438 -4581 1050 0 975 419 994
5 PJ Foster 3244 -4775 550 625 869 550 650
6 Brian Litherland 2425 -5594 1300 1125
7 Carsin Terpstra 2050 -5969 925 1125
8 Lonnie Straughan 1600 -6419 1600
9 Richard Romero 1425 -6594 1425
10 Vince DiMatteo 1413 -6606 650 763
11 Team Insane 1169 -6850 1169
12 Mark Berry 1100 -6919 1100
13 Peyton Hilton 1050 -6969 1050
14 Noah Ramirez 900 -7119 900
15 Bill Webber 894 -7125 894
16 Jason Neves 850 -7169 850
17 Todd Wagner 825 -7194 825
18 Al Malik 700 -7319 700
19 Chris Burgos 475 -7544 475
20 Carson Slatter 394 -7625 0 394
21 Frank Braun 388 -7631 0 388
22 Nathan Massey 0 -8019 0
23 Glen Yoder 0 -8019 0
24 . 0 -8019



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-Ltd Catamaran 100000

1 David Siembor 5013 0 1169 494 1500 925 925
2 Glen Yoder 3146 -1867 402 575 775 644 750
3 Richard Romero 2990 -2023 1094 0 296 1600
4 Karl Morse 2694 -2319 619 950 1125
5 Carsin Terpstra 2046 -2967 1500 0 546
6 Dale Roberts 1269 -3744 0 1269
7 Dave Hilton 1225 -3788 1225
8 Gerald Deuby 469 -4544 469
9 Cole Forrest 400 -4613 400
10 Rod Womack 244 -4769 244
11 Kevin Tomas 194 -4819 194
12 Ray Presnall 0 -5013 0
13 . 0 -5013

Jersey Skiff 100000

1 Shane Forrest 5450 0 700 750 1400 1500 1100
2 Lenny Blake 5207 -243 619 1300 1125 1069 1094
3 Lonnie Straughan 4900 -550 1325 1500 1225 275 575
4 Richard Sekigawa 3825 -1625 825 1225 1500 275
5 PJ Foster 3019 -2431 1025 775 700 300 219
6 Richard Gregg 919 -4531 919
7 Al Waters 894 -4556 894
8 Rylee Hilton 619 -4831 619
9 Team Insane 450 -5000 450
10 Richard Romero 352 -5098 0 0 352
11 Wayne Morgan 250 -5200 0 0 250 0
12 Frank Braun 0 -5450 0 0
13 Dave Hilton 0 -5450 0
14 . 0 -5450



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

Classic Thunderboat 100000

1 Dave Hilton 7482 0 1325 444 1400 850 925 750 1400 388
2 Michael Cinquegrani 5700 -1782 1325 650 1200 1025 1500
3 Richard Sekigawa 5044 -2438 519 950 1400 1150 1025 0
4 Caleb Bounds 3684 -3798 775 346 819 0 419 1325
5 Bill Duffner 2344 -5138 1100 894 350
6 Don Carpenter 2294 -5188 1125 1169
7 Martin Herring 2169 -5313 769 1400
8 Karl Morse 2044 -5438 1225 819
9 Russ Stark 2013 -5469 0 1019 994 0
10 Raul Escutia 2013 -5469 1038 975
11 Kevin Mohr 1940 -5542 1075 865
12 Rey Garcia 1750 -5732 725 1025
13 Kent Edler 1650 -5832 1325 325
14 Don Maher 1600 -5882 0 1600
15 Pete Markese 1478 -6004 290 194 994
16 Roger Pane 1225 -6257 1225
17 Ken Boyle 1225 -6257 1225
18 Mark Berry 1150 -6332 1150
19 Shannon Muth 1125 -6357 1125
20 Jason Neves 1100 -6382 850 250
21 Shane Forrest 938 -6544 638 300
22 Glen Yoder 675 -6807 0 675 0
23 David Starr 575 -6907 575
24 Bill Webber 527 -6955 527
25 Shawn Rusin 388 -7094 388
26 Gordon DeVos 127 -7355 127 0
27 Alex Grull 127 -7355 127
28 Greg Reed 0 -7482 0
29 . 0 -7482



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

GX-2 Mono 100000

1 Roger Pane 10175 0 1600 1050 1600 1600 1600 1125 1600
2 Ron Fassl Jr 7170 -3005 1069 850 1125 375 1125 788 919 919
3 Lenny Blake 6397 -3778 619 550 821 1150 1038 1225 994
4 Jeff Polan 6370 -3805 719 519 1050 250 732 825 1125 1150
5 Dave Hilton 6328 -3847 725 1200 1225 863 519 346 1200 250
6 Tom Cinquegrani 5075 -5100 1025 750 575 1225 1500
7 Michael Cinquegrani 4890 -5285 1169 1225 1127 850 519
8 Dale Roberts 4625 -5550 0 1600 1425 1600
9 Shane Forrest 4453 -5722 300 588 575 550 877 919 644
10 Lonnie Straughan 4357 -5818 375 588 825 625 419 950 575
11 Shannon Muth 4250 -5925 1500 1225 1100 425
12 Al Waters 3721 -6454 0 275 621 650 1150 1025
13 Rich Taylor 3438 -6737 950 975 519 994 0
14 Bill Duffner 3200 -6975 950 1125 1125
15 Bill Bridge 2932 -7243 275 750 588 325 994
16 Jim Osborne 2927 -7248 1125 677 1125
17 Vince DiMatteo 2871 -7304 1325 850 350 346
18 Wayde Bloedorn 2613 -7562 850 844 919 0
19 Steve Lopez 2569 -7606 475 819 450 825
20 Rodney Hubbard 1944 -8231 1250 694
21 Henry Oord 1638 -8537 844 794
22 Richard Gregg 1307 -8868 444 863
23 David Wale 1194 -8981 719 475
24 Don Maher 1094 -9081 1094
25 Mike Mooers 771 -9404 0 296 475
26 Kevin Mohr 694 -9481 694
27 Jerry Roberts 588 -9587 588
28 Rey Garcia 525 -9650 525
29 Hefner Racing 275 -9900 275
30 Richard Romero 194 -9981 0 194
31 Team Holland 0 -10175 0
32 Scott Nalley 0 -10175 0
33 Russ Stark 0 -10175 0 0 0
34 Richard Sekigawa 0 -10175
35 Pete Markese 0 -10175
36 Caleb Bounds 0 -10175
37 . 0 -10175



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

GX-2 Catamaran 100000

1 Ron Fassl Jr 8544 0 719 775 1400 1400 1225 1050 1050 925
2 Roger Pane 7525 -1019 1200 800 1500 0 1200 1225 1600
3 Brian Bounds 6032 -2512 994 638 700 875 975 0 975 875
4 Michael Cinquegrani 5763 -2781 1150 1050 1600 1169 794
5 Lonnie Straughan 5044 -3500 625 1425 1100 925 325 644
6 Jeff Polan 3638 -4906 194 850 775 819 1000
7 Rey Garcia 2594 -5950 1369 1225
8 Justin Terpstra 2300 -6244 1250 1050
9 Rich Taylor 2175 -6369 325 725 375 750 0 0
10 Robert Eye 2075 -6469 0 650 650 775
11 Bill Duffner 2050 -6494 1025 1025 0
12 Scott Nalley 1975 -6569 1225 750
13 Dave Hilton 1844 -6700 950 0 894
14 Bill Siler 1840 -6704 919 921
15 Glen Yoder 1821 -6723 952 869
16 Richard Gregg 1725 -6819 950 775
17 Richard Sekigawa 1700 -6844 550 700 450 0
18 Mike Mooers 1679 -6865 375 750 554
19 Steve Lopez 1600 -6944 1600
20 Kevin Mohr 1569 -6975 1094 475
21 Shannon Muth 1444 -7100 0 619 0 0 825
22 Peyton Hilton 1444 -7100 0 1025 419
23 Pete Markese 1413 -7131 475 550 388
24 Jim Feener 1413 -7131 0 1194 219
25 Jim Osborne 1400 -7144 1400 0
26 Lenny Blake 1125 -7419 1125
27 Cole Forrest 1094 -7450 519 0 575
28 David Wale 969 -7575 619 350
29 Raul Escutia 925 -7619 925
30 Richard Romero 869 -7675 0 869
31 Hefner Racing 821 -7723 821
32 Irish Hawkins 796 -7748 346 450
33 Rodney Hubbard 694 -7850 694
34 Glenn Magbanua 625 -7919 625
35 Don Carpenter 550 -7994 550
36 Mark Berry 194 -8350 194
37 Team Holland 0 -8544 0
38 Ray Presnall 0 -8544 0
39 . 0 -8544



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

GX-2 Sport Hydro 100000

1 Rylee Hilton 6944 0 1225 850 375 1500 950 0 850 1194
2 Roger Pane 6250 -694 1025 900 1600 1500 1225
3 Steve Lopez 4250 -2694 1325 1050 1325 550
4 Al Waters 3850 -3094 375 1125 1300 300 750 0
5 Tom Cinquegrani 3565 -3379 475 969 869 650 602
6 Rich Taylor 3319 -3625 1300 594 250 475 0 700
7 Dale Roberts 3175 -3769 0 250 1425 1500
8 Brian Litherland 2625 -4319 1325 1300
9 Shannon Muth 2313 -4631 0 825 825 419 244
10 Martin Herring 1850 -5094 1125 725
11 Rey Garcia 1400 -5544 1400
12 Jim Feener 1369 -5575 250 625 494
13 Scott Nalley 927 -6017 477 450
14 Henry Oord 850 -6094 475 375
15 Dave Hilton 725 -6219 725 0
16 Rodney Hubbard 475 -6469 0 475
17 Henry Velasco 250 -6694 0 250 0 0
18 Roger Stout 0 -6944 0
19 Peyton Hilton 0 -6944
20 Lonnie Straughan 0 -6944 0
21 Gordon DeVos 0 -6944 0 0
22 Charlie Hernandez 0 -6944 0
23 . 0 -6944



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

GX-2 Outrigger 100000

1 Jeff Polan 8219 0 819 1050 1225 0 900 1600 1500 1125
2 Ron Fassl Jr 6440 -1779 596 1125 950 594 1225 550 1050 350
3 Robert Eye 3069 -5150 750 1369 950
4 Peyton Hilton 2925 -5294 1500 975 0 450 0
5 Karl Morse 2850 -5369 1025 975 850
6 Rylee Hilton 2238 -5981 950 794 194 300 0 0
7 Henry Velasco 1994 -6225 994 300 700 0
8 Jim Foster 1919 -6300 1225 0 475 219
9 Dale Roberts 1819 -6400 0 825 994
10 Brian Litherland 1600 -6619 1600
11 Dave Hilton 1150 -7069 675 475
12 Russ Stark 819 -7400 325 494
13 Rodney Hubbard 775 -7444 0 775
14 Jerry Roberts 719 -7500 719
15 Don Maher 650 -7569 650 0
16 Don Carpenter 650 -7569 650
17 Shannon Muth 450 -7769 450
18 Richard Sekigawa 425 -7794 425
19 Mike Mooers 194 -8025 194 0
20 Roger Pane 0 -8219 0
21 . 0 -8219

GX-2 Crackerbox 100000

1 Lonnie Straughan 4825 0 850 825 850 1100 1200
2 Shane Forrest 3394 -1431 1250 0 1125 850 169
3 Richard Sekigawa 2594 -2231 650 594 675 675 0
4 Dave Hilton 1919 -2906 925 994
5 Richard Romero 1244 -3581 819 425
6 Henry Oord 994 -3831 994
7 Caleb Bounds 850 -3975 0 850
8 Art Grunow 663 -4162 663
9 Pete Markese 650 -4175 650
10 Justin Terpstra 375 -4450 0 375
11 . 0 -4825



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-Ltd Mono 100000

1 David Siembor 7919 0 1169 1050 1025 950 1150 1150 1425
2 Cole Forrest 6551 -1368 1225 644 894 850 919 894 1125
3 Rylee Hilton 6219 -1700 1225 650 1000 594 1225 0 725 800
4 Karl Morse 3444 -4475 1050 994 1400
5 PJ Foster 3328 -4591 844 746 763 975
6 Jim Osborne 2221 -5698 952 1269
7 Wayde Bloedorn 1971 -5948 921 1050
8 Pete Markese 1944 -5975 619 1325
9 Shane Forrest 1696 -6223 650 452 594
10 Al Malik 1665 -6254 746 919
11 Richard Romero 1400 -6519 1400 0
12 Carsin Terpstra 1394 -6525 194 0 1200
13 Vince DiMatteo 1375 -6544 650 725
14 Dale Roberts 1369 -6550 0 1369
15 Roger Stout 1325 -6594 1325
16 Don Carpenter 1319 -6600 869 450
17 Art Grunow 690 -7229 690
18 Alex Grull 650 -7269 650
19 Chris Burgos 638 -7281 638
20 Lonnie Straughan 540 -7379 290 250
21 Jason Neves 325 -7594 325
22 Wayne Morgan 0 -7919 0 0 0 0
23 Raul Escutia 0 -7919 0
24 John Cartwright 0 -7919 0
25 Howard Welch 0 -7919 0
26 Glen Yoder 0 -7919 0
27 Carson Slatter 0 -7919 0
28 . 0 -7919



(return to top) Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

G-Ltd Sport Hydro 100000

1 Dave Hilton 3950 0 1325 1225 1400
2 Glen Yoder 3221 -729 644 704 779 1094
3 David Siembor 3213 -737 1125 894 469 725
4 Gordon DeVos 1344 -2606 1127 217
5 Jeff Polan 1334 -2616 690 644 0
6 Martin Herring 1169 -2781 1169
7 Jason Neves 850 -3100 850
8 Steve Lopez 725 -3225 725
9 Lonnie Straughan 450 -3500 450
10 Shane Forrest 444 -3506 444
11 Kent Edler 419 -3531 419
12 Russ Stark 0 -3950 0
13 Howard Welch 0 -3950 0
14 Dale Roberts 0 -3950 0
15 . 0 -3950

Open Oval 100000

1 Jeff Polan 1200 0 1200
2 Shane Forrest 1094 -106 1094
3 Wayde Bloedorn 769 -431 769
4 Irish Hawkins 644 -556 644
5 Richard Gregg 494 -706 494
6 Rodney Hubbard 0 -1200 0
7 . 0 -1200



Totals per race (return to top)

Class
Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

Total for 
year

Year End 
Awards

G-1 Mono 21 21 17 21 18 10 18 0 126 *
G-1 Catamaran 9 11 12 11 10 11 12 0 76 *
G-1 Sport Hydro 11 11 11 9 9 11 10 0 72 *
G-1 Outrigger 6 8 7 9 6 5 5 0 46 *
G-1 Crackerbox 5 5 5 5 5 0 6 0 31 *
Sportsman Mono 8 7 10 8 6 0 5 0 44 *
G-Ltd Catamaran 6 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 23
Jersey Skiff 5 8 5 7 5 0 0 0 30 *
Classic Thunderboat 10 6 9 8 11 10 7 0 61 *
GX-2 Mono 18 20 15 18 15 11 14 0 111 *
GX-2 Catamaran 10 12 11 18 16 15 16 0 98 *
GX-2 Sport Hydro 9 9 9 7 8 9 8 0 59 *
GX-2 Outrigger 6 8 6 8 9 9 7 0 53 *
GX-2 Crackerbox 5 5 0 5 5 0 0 0 20
G-Ltd Mono 7 10 11 12 7 6 6 0 59 *
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 6 0 6 6 0 0 0 0 18
Open Oval 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 6

Total at race 142 147 145 158 130 97 114 0 933



Results Per Driver

(return to top) ClassName Pl Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

Al Malik G-Ltd Mono 10 1665 -6254 746 919
Sportsman Mono 18 700 -7319 700

Al Waters G-1 Sport Hydro 1 6326 0 1500 1225 1100 0 863 863 775
GX-2 Sport Hydro 4 3850 -3094 375 1125 1300 300 750 0
Jersey Skiff 7 894 -4556 894
GX-2 Mono 12 3721 -6454 0 275 621 650 1150 1025
G-1 Mono 13 4082 -3793 0 625 619 950 1094 794

Alex Grull G-Ltd Mono 18 650 -7269 650
G-1 Sport Hydro 25 225 -6101 225
Classic Thunderboat 27 127 -7355 127

Art Grunow Sportsman Mono 4 3438 -4581 1050 0 975 419 994
GX-2 Crackerbox 8 663 -4162 663
G-Ltd Mono 17 690 -7229 690
G-1 Mono 44 0 -7875 0

Austin Motley G-1 Mono 19 2788 -5087 1125 650 494 219 300
Bart Zuchichi G-1 Mono 31 675 -7200 675
Bill Bridge G-1 Catamaran 3 4250 -4894 1225 850 950 950 275

G-1 Outrigger 8 1675 -5326 925 750
G-1 Mono 11 4169 -3706 1050 925 775 719 700
GX-2 Mono 15 2932 -7243 275 750 588 325 994

Bill Duffner G-1 Crackerbox 4 2819 -3975 1094 500 1225
Classic Thunderboat 5 2344 -5138 1100 894 350
GX-2 Catamaran 11 2050 -6494 1025 1025 0
GX-2 Mono 14 3200 -6975 950 1125 1125

Bill Siler G-1 Catamaran 14 1607 -7537 763 844
GX-2 Catamaran 14 1840 -6704 919 921
G-1 Sport Hydro 28 0 -6326 0

Bill Webber Sportsman Mono 15 894 -7125 894
Classic Thunderboat 24 527 -6955 527

Brian Bounds GX-2 Catamaran 3 6032 -2512 994 638 700 875 975 0 975 875
G-1 Mono 35 419 -7456 419

Brian Litherland Sportsman Mono 6 2425 -5594 1300 1125
GX-2 Sport Hydro 8 2625 -4319 1325 1300
GX-2 Outrigger 10 1600 -6619 1600

Caleb Bounds Classic Thunderboat 4 3684 -3798 775 346 819 0 419 1325
GX-2 Crackerbox 7 850 -3975 0 850
GX-2 Mono 36 0 -10175

Calvin Motley Sportsman Mono 3 5150 -2869 1050 1600 850 1025 625
G-1 Outrigger 3 5219 -1782 650 1425 1225 850 1069 0
G-1 Mono 20 2038 -5837 1100 938

Carsin Terpstra G-Ltd Catamaran 5 2046 -2967 1500 0 546
Sportsman Mono 7 2050 -5969 925 1125
G-Ltd Mono 12 1394 -6525 194 0 1200

Carson Slatter Sportsman Mono 20 394 -7625 0 394
G-Ltd Mono 27 0 -7919 0

Charlie Hernandez G-1 Outrigger 21 0 -7001 0
GX-2 Sport Hydro 22 0 -6944 0
G-1 Mono 43 0 -7875 0

Chris Burgos Sportsman Mono 19 475 -7544 475
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G-Ltd Mono 19 638 -7281 638
Cole Forrest Sportsman Mono 2 5319 -2700 1125 850 300 475 844 975 750

G-Ltd Mono 2 6551 -1368 1225 644 894 850 919 894 1125
G-Ltd Catamaran 9 400 -4613 400
G-1 Catamaran 24 638 -8506 219 419 0
GX-2 Catamaran 27 1094 -7450 519 0 575

Colton Motley G-1 Mono 36 275 -7600 275
Dale Roberts G-1 Outrigger 5 2800 -4201 1600 1200

G-Ltd Catamaran 6 1269 -3744 0 1269
G-1 Sport Hydro 6 3000 -3326 0 1500 1500
GX-2 Sport Hydro 7 3175 -3769 0 250 1425 1500
GX-2 Mono 8 4625 -5550 0 1600 1425 1600
GX-2 Outrigger 9 1819 -6400 0 825 994
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 14 0 -3950 0
G-Ltd Mono 14 1369 -6550 0 1369
G-1 Catamaran 15 1325 -7819 1325
G-1 Mono 15 3050 -4825 0 425 1400 1225

Dave Hilton G-Ltd Sport Hydro 1 3950 0 1325 1225 1400
Classic Thunderboat 1 7482 0 1325 444 1400 850 925 750 1400 388
GX-2 Crackerbox 4 1919 -2906 925 994
G-1 Mono 5 6270 -1605 494 725 1194 1100 969 569 894 325
GX-2 Mono 5 6328 -3847 725 1200 1225 863 519 346 1200 250
G-1 Crackerbox 6 850 -5944 850
G-Ltd Catamaran 7 1225 -3788 1225
G-1 Catamaran 8 2400 -6744 1200 450 750
GX-2 Outrigger 11 1150 -7069 675 475
Jersey Skiff 13 0 -5450 0
GX-2 Catamaran 13 1844 -6700 950 0 894
GX-2 Sport Hydro 15 725 -6219 725 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 19 825 -5501 825

Dave Massey G-1 Catamaran 36 0 -9144 0
G-1 Mono 42 0 -7875 0

David Siembor G-Ltd Catamaran 1 5013 0 1169 494 1500 925 925
G-Ltd Mono 1 7919 0 1169 1050 1025 950 1150 1150 1425
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 3 3213 -737 1125 894 469 725
G-1 Mono 10 4532 -3343 469 1019 450 775 694 1125

David Starr G-1 Sport Hydro 21 619 -5707 619
Classic Thunderboat 23 575 -6907 575
G-1 Mono 29 727 -7148 727

David Wale G-1 Catamaran 10 2252 -6892 1300 952
GX-2 Mono 23 1194 -8981 719 475
G-1 Mono 25 1113 -6762 694 419
GX-2 Catamaran 28 969 -7575 619 350

Don Carpenter Classic Thunderboat 6 2294 -5188 1125 1169
GX-2 Outrigger 16 650 -7569 650
G-Ltd Mono 16 1319 -6600 869 450
G-1 Sport Hydro 24 500 -5826 500
G-1 Catamaran 28 375 -8769 375
G-1 Mono 30 719 -7156 719
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GX-2 Catamaran 35 550 -7994 550
Don Maher Classic Thunderboat 14 1600 -5882 0 1600

G-1 Outrigger 15 577 -6424 127 450
GX-2 Outrigger 15 650 -7569 650 0
GX-2 Mono 24 1094 -9081 1094

Eric Bourlet G-1 Mono 41 0 -7875 0
Frank Braun Jersey Skiff 12 0 -5450 0 0

Sportsman Mono 21 388 -7631 0 388
G-1 Catamaran 30 350 -8794 350

Gary Echito G-1 Crackerbox 9 650 -6144 650 0
G-1 Mono 26 1100 -6775 1100 0

Gerald Deuby G-Ltd Catamaran 8 469 -4544 469
Glen Yoder G-Ltd Catamaran 2 3146 -1867 402 575 775 644 750

G-Ltd Sport Hydro 2 3221 -729 644 704 779 1094
GX-2 Catamaran 15 1821 -6723 952 869
G-1 Sport Hydro 22 594 -5732 219 375
Classic Thunderboat 22 675 -6807 0 675 0
Sportsman Mono 23 0 -8019 0
G-Ltd Mono 26 0 -7919 0

Glenn Magbanua GX-2 Catamaran 34 625 -7919 625
Gordon DeVos G-Ltd Sport Hydro 4 1344 -2606 1127 217

G-1 Sport Hydro 17 1225 -5101 1225 0
GX-2 Sport Hydro 21 0 -6944 0 0
Classic Thunderboat 26 127 -7355 127 0

Greg Reed Classic Thunderboat 28 0 -7482 0
Hefner Racing GX-2 Mono 29 275 -9900 275

GX-2 Catamaran 31 821 -7723 821
Henry Oord GX-2 Crackerbox 6 994 -3831 994

GX-2 Sport Hydro 14 850 -6094 475 375
G-1 Sport Hydro 14 1400 -4926 825 575
GX-2 Mono 21 1638 -8537 844 794
G-1 Mono 21 2032 -5843 1194 838

Henry Velasco G-1 Outrigger 4 2819 -4182 575 625 494 1125
GX-2 Outrigger 7 1994 -6225 994 300 700 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 12 1769 -4557 325 325 769 350
GX-2 Sport Hydro 17 250 -6694 0 250 0 0

Howard Welch G-Ltd Sport Hydro 13 0 -3950 0
G-Ltd Mono 25 0 -7919 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 27 0 -6326 0
G-1 Mono 40 0 -7875 0

Irish Hawkins Open Oval 4 644 -556 644
G-1 Catamaran 27 375 -8769 375 0
GX-2 Catamaran 32 796 -7748 346 450

Jason Neves G-Ltd Sport Hydro 7 850 -3100 850
Sportsman Mono 16 850 -7169 850
Classic Thunderboat 20 1100 -6382 850 250
G-Ltd Mono 21 325 -7594 325

Jeff Polan Open Oval 1 1200 0 1200
G-1 Outrigger 1 7001 0 950 725 750 1094 588 425 1169 1300
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GX-2 Outrigger 1 8219 0 819 1050 1225 0 900 1600 1500 1125
GX-2 Mono 4 6370 -3805 719 519 1050 250 732 825 1125 1150
G-1 Mono 4 6464 -1411 694 894 746 419 807 1250 779 875
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 5 1334 -2616 690 644 0
GX-2 Catamaran 6 3638 -4906 194 850 775 819 1000
G-1 Sport Hydro 10 2038 -4288 900 919 219

Jerry Roberts GX-2 Outrigger 14 719 -7500 719
G-1 Outrigger 16 425 -6576 425
G-1 Mono 24 1500 -6375 1500
GX-2 Mono 27 588 -9587 588

Jim Feener G-1 Catamaran 6 2769 -6375 750 1225 794
G-1 Sport Hydro 11 1819 -4507 0 925 894
GX-2 Sport Hydro 12 1369 -5575 250 625 494
GX-2 Catamaran 24 1413 -7131 0 1194 219

Jim Foster GX-2 Outrigger 8 1919 -6300 1225 0 475 219
G-1 Outrigger 9 1546 -5455 194 625 727 0

Jim Osborne G-Ltd Mono 6 2221 -5698 952 1269
GX-2 Mono 16 2927 -7248 1125 677 1125
G-1 Mono 17 2900 -4975 450 1225 1225
GX-2 Catamaran 25 1400 -7144 1400 0
G-1 Catamaran 35 0 -9144 0

John Cartwright G-Ltd Mono 24 0 -7919 0
Justin Terpstra GX-2 Catamaran 8 2300 -6244 1250 1050

GX-2 Crackerbox 10 375 -4450 0 375
G-1 Crackerbox 10 644 -6150 644
G-1 Catamaran 12 1844 -7300 619 1225

Karl Morse G-Ltd Catamaran 4 2694 -2319 619 950 1125
G-Ltd Mono 4 3444 -4475 1050 994 1400
GX-2 Outrigger 5 2850 -5369 1025 975 850
G-1 Outrigger 6 2125 -4876 1125 300 700
Classic Thunderboat 8 2044 -5438 1225 819

Ken Boyle Classic Thunderboat 17 1225 -6257 1225
G-1 Mono 39 0 -7875 0

Kent Edler G-Ltd Sport Hydro 11 419 -3531 419
Classic Thunderboat 13 1650 -5832 1325 325

Kevin Mohr Classic Thunderboat 11 1940 -5542 1075 865
G-1 Catamaran 18 769 -8375 769
GX-2 Catamaran 20 1569 -6975 1094 475
GX-2 Mono 26 694 -9481 694

Kevin Tomas G-Ltd Catamaran 11 194 -4819 194
Lenny Blake Jersey Skiff 2 5207 -243 619 1300 1125 1069 1094

GX-2 Mono 3 6397 -3778 619 550 821 1150 1038 1225 994
G-1 Mono 3 6663 -1212 1225 275 763 1225 750 1025 1400
G-1 Catamaran 5 3163 -5981 0 1369 1025 769 0
GX-2 Catamaran 26 1125 -7419 1125

Lonnie Straughan GX-2 Crackerbox 1 4825 0 850 825 850 1100 1200
G-1 Crackerbox 2 4702 -2092 850 952 625 875 1400 0
Jersey Skiff 3 4900 -550 1325 1500 1225 275 575
GX-2 Catamaran 5 5044 -3500 625 1425 1100 925 325 644
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Sportsman Mono 8 1600 -6419 1600
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 9 450 -3500 450
GX-2 Mono 10 4357 -5818 375 588 825 625 419 950 575
G-1 Mono 12 4134 -3741 575 675 621 1225 419 619 0
GX-2 Sport Hydro 20 0 -6944 0
G-Ltd Mono 20 540 -7379 290 250
G-1 Sport Hydro 20 644 -5682 644
G-1 Catamaran 32 127 -9017 127

Mario Hutchins G-1 Catamaran 7 2403 -6741 0 950 477 244 732 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 9 2688 -3638 275 244 475 1050 644 0

Mark Berry Sportsman Mono 12 1100 -6919 1100
Classic Thunderboat 18 1150 -6332 1150
GX-2 Catamaran 36 194 -8350 194

Mark Rehling G-1 Outrigger 17 250 -6751 250
G-1 Catamaran 29 363 -8781 363

Martin Herring G-Ltd Sport Hydro 6 1169 -2781 1169
Classic Thunderboat 7 2169 -5313 769 1400
G-1 Sport Hydro 7 2900 -3426 1400 1500
GX-2 Sport Hydro 10 1850 -5094 1125 725

Michael Cinquegrani Classic Thunderboat 2 5700 -1782 1325 650 1200 1025 1500
GX-2 Catamaran 4 5763 -2781 1150 1050 1600 1169 794
GX-2 Mono 7 4890 -5285 1169 1225 1127 850 519
G-1 Mono 8 4846 -3029 1094 1025 852 550 1325

Mike Hercelinsky G-1 Catamaran 21 677 -8467 677
G-1 Mono 38 0 -7875 0

Mike Mooers G-1 Outrigger 14 725 -6276 725
GX-2 Catamaran 18 1679 -6865 375 750 554
GX-2 Outrigger 19 194 -8025 194 0
G-1 Catamaran 22 675 -8469 350 325
GX-2 Mono 25 771 -9404 0 296 475
G-1 Mono 32 638 -7237 0 638

Nathan Massey Sportsman Mono 22 0 -8019 0
Noah Ramirez Sportsman Mono 14 900 -7119 900
Pete Markese G-1 Crackerbox 5 1275 -5519 1025 250

G-Ltd Mono 8 1944 -5975 619 1325
GX-2 Crackerbox 9 650 -4175 650
Classic Thunderboat 15 1478 -6004 290 194 994
GX-2 Catamaran 23 1413 -7131 475 550 388
G-1 Catamaran 25 588 -8556 588
GX-2 Mono 35 0 -10175

Peyton Hilton GX-2 Outrigger 4 2925 -5294 1500 975 0 450 0
Sportsman Mono 13 1050 -6969 1050
G-1 Outrigger 18 219 -6782 219
GX-2 Sport Hydro 19 0 -6944
GX-2 Catamaran 22 1444 -7100 0 1025 419
G-1 Catamaran 34 0 -9144 0

PJ Foster Jersey Skiff 5 3019 -2431 1025 775 700 300 219
Sportsman Mono 5 3244 -4775 550 625 869 550 650
G-Ltd Mono 5 3328 -4591 844 746 763 975
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Raul Escutia Classic Thunderboat 10 2013 -5469 1038 975
G-1 Catamaran 16 1202 -7942 352 850
G-Ltd Mono 23 0 -7919 0
GX-2 Catamaran 29 925 -7619 925

Ray Presnall G-Ltd Catamaran 12 0 -5013 0
GX-2 Catamaran 38 0 -8544 0

Rey Garcia GX-2 Catamaran 7 2594 -5950 1369 1225
GX-2 Sport Hydro 11 1400 -5544 1400
Classic Thunderboat 12 1750 -5732 725 1025
G-1 Sport Hydro 18 825 -5501 825
G-1 Outrigger 20 0 -7001 0
G-1 Catamaran 26 494 -8650 494 0
GX-2 Mono 28 525 -9650 525

Rich Taylor G-1 Sport Hydro 5 4057 -2269 625 794 994 1025 0 619
GX-2 Sport Hydro 6 3319 -3625 1300 594 250 475 0 700
GX-2 Catamaran 9 2175 -6369 325 725 375 750 0 0
G-1 Catamaran 11 2113 -7031 425 0 425 794 0 469
GX-2 Mono 13 3438 -6737 950 975 519 994 0
G-1 Mono 16 2977 -4898 775 725 1052 425 0

Richard Gregg Open Oval 5 494 -706 494
Jersey Skiff 6 919 -4531 919
G-1 Crackerbox 11 444 -6350 444
GX-2 Catamaran 16 1725 -6819 950 775
GX-2 Mono 22 1307 -8868 444 863
G-1 Catamaran 23 652 -8492 652
G-1 Mono 28 900 -6975 275 625

Richard Romero G-Ltd Catamaran 3 2990 -2023 1094 0 296 1600
GX-2 Crackerbox 5 1244 -3581 819 425
G-1 Crackerbox 7 763 -6031 763
Sportsman Mono 9 1425 -6594 1425
Jersey Skiff 10 352 -5098 0 0 352
G-Ltd Mono 11 1400 -6519 1400 0
G-1 Catamaran 20 746 -8398 194 552
GX-2 Mono 30 194 -9981 0 194
GX-2 Catamaran 30 869 -7675 0 869
G-1 Mono 33 569 -7306 569

Richard Sekigawa GX-2 Crackerbox 3 2594 -2231 650 594 675 675 0
Classic Thunderboat 3 5044 -2438 519 950 1400 1150 1025 0
Jersey Skiff 4 3825 -1625 825 1225 1500 275
G-1 Crackerbox 13 0 -6794 0
GX-2 Catamaran 17 1700 -6844 550 700 450 0
GX-2 Outrigger 18 425 -7794 425
GX-2 Mono 34 0 -10175

Robert Eye GX-2 Outrigger 3 3069 -5150 750 1369 950
GX-2 Catamaran 10 2075 -6469 0 650 650 775
G-1 Outrigger 11 1100 -5901 0 1100
G-1 Catamaran 19 750 -8394 0 750

Rod Womack G-Ltd Catamaran 10 244 -4769 244
Rodney Hubbard Open Oval 6 0 -1200 0



Results Per Driver

(return to top) ClassName Pl Total
Points

Behind
Leader

Feb 12-13 
Havasu

Mar 5-6 
Las Vegas

Apr 2-3  
Tucson

May 14-15 
Tempe

Jun 11-12 
Legg Lake

Jul 16-17 
Legg Lake

Aug 13-14
Legg Lake

Sep 10-11 
Las Vegas

GX-2 Outrigger 13 775 -7444 0 775
G-1 Outrigger 13 825 -6176 0 825
GX-2 Sport Hydro 16 475 -6469 0 475
G-1 Sport Hydro 16 1300 -5026 275 1025
G-1 Catamaran 17 1025 -8119 1025
GX-2 Mono 20 1944 -8231 1250 694
G-1 Mono 23 1719 -6156 894 825
GX-2 Catamaran 33 694 -7850 694

Roger Pane G-1 Mono 1 7875 0 1225 800 1325 1325 725 1250 1225
G-1 Catamaran 1 9144 0 1200 1600 1050 1200 1369 1600 1125
GX-2 Mono 1 10175 0 1600 1050 1600 1600 1600 1125 1600
G-1 Sport Hydro 2 5575 -751 325 1600 1600 1325 725
GX-2 Sport Hydro 2 6250 -694 1025 900 1600 1500 1225
GX-2 Catamaran 2 7525 -1019 1200 800 1500 0 1200 1225 1600
G-1 Outrigger 10 1100 -5901 1100
Classic Thunderboat 16 1225 -6257 1225
GX-2 Outrigger 20 0 -8219 0

Roger Stout G-Ltd Mono 15 1325 -6594 1325
GX-2 Sport Hydro 18 0 -6944 0
G-1 Mono 34 546 -7329 546

Ron Fassl Jr GX-2 Catamaran 1 8544 0 719 775 1400 1400 1225 1050 1050 925
GX-2 Outrigger 2 6440 -1779 596 1125 950 594 1225 550 1050 350
G-1 Outrigger 2 6804 -197 425 750 1225 650 652 1250 802 1050
GX-2 Mono 2 7170 -3005 1069 850 1125 375 1125 788 919 919
G-1 Mono 2 7872 -3 1052 1069 1150 1125 719 1169 663 925
G-1 Catamaran 2 8263 -881 1300 1025 725 1225 1194 919 1225 650

Russ Stark Classic Thunderboat 9 2013 -5469 0 1019 994 0
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 12 0 -3950 0
GX-2 Outrigger 12 819 -7400 325 494
G-1 Mono 18 2865 -5010 975 1025 865 0
G-1 Sport Hydro 26 0 -6326 0
GX-2 Mono 33 0 -10175 0 0 0

Rylee Hilton GX-2 Sport Hydro 1 6944 0 1225 850 375 1500 950 0 850 1194
Sportsman Mono 1 8019 0 1400 650 1500 1500 1369 1600
G-Ltd Mono 3 6219 -1700 1225 650 1000 594 1225 0 725 800
G-1 Sport Hydro 4 4569 -1757 675 1000 994 575 0 650 675
GX-2 Outrigger 6 2238 -5981 950 794 194 300 0 0
G-1 Outrigger 7 1844 -5157 850 994
Jersey Skiff 8 619 -4831 619
G-1 Crackerbox 8 694 -6100 0 694

Scott Nalley G-1 Catamaran 9 2350 -6794 1300 1050
GX-2 Catamaran 12 1975 -6569 1225 750
GX-2 Sport Hydro 13 927 -6017 477 450
G-1 Sport Hydro 13 1600 -4726 650 950
GX-2 Mono 32 0 -10175 0
G-1 Mono 37 0 -7875 0

Shane Forrest Jersey Skiff 1 5450 0 700 750 1400 1500 1100
G-1 Crackerbox 1 6794 0 1125 675 1369 825 1400 1400
Open Oval 2 1094 -106 1094
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GX-2 Crackerbox 2 3394 -1431 1250 0 1125 850 169
G-1 Mono 6 5549 -2326 825 821 927 1025 663 863 425
G-Ltd Mono 9 1696 -6223 650 452 594
GX-2 Mono 9 4453 -5722 300 588 575 550 877 919 644
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 10 444 -3506 444
Classic Thunderboat 21 938 -6544 638 300

Shannon Muth G-1 Catamaran 4 3644 -5500 325 419 1600 1300
GX-2 Sport Hydro 9 2313 -4631 0 825 825 419 244
GX-2 Mono 11 4250 -5925 1500 1225 1100 425
G-1 Outrigger 12 825 -6176 825
G-1 Sport Hydro 15 1369 -4957 550 194 625 0
GX-2 Outrigger 17 450 -7769 450
Classic Thunderboat 19 1125 -6357 1125
GX-2 Catamaran 21 1444 -7100 0 619 0 0 825
G-1 Mono 27 1090 -6785 0 0 194 521 375

Shawn Rusin G-1 Sport Hydro 23 550 -5776 550
Classic Thunderboat 25 388 -7094 388

Steve Lopez GX-2 Sport Hydro 3 4250 -2694 1325 1050 1325 550
G-Ltd Sport Hydro 8 725 -3225 725
G-1 Sport Hydro 8 2825 -3501 375 0 1600 850
G-1 Catamaran 13 1625 -7519 875 750
G-1 Mono 14 3547 -4328 763 1194 952 638
GX-2 Catamaran 19 1600 -6944 1600
GX-2 Mono 19 2569 -7606 475 819 450 825

Team Holland GX-2 Mono 31 0 -10175 0
G-1 Catamaran 33 0 -9144 0
GX-2 Catamaran 37 0 -8544 0

Team Insane Jersey Skiff 9 450 -5000 450
Sportsman Mono 11 1169 -6850 1169

Todd Wagner Sportsman Mono 17 825 -7194 825
G-1 Outrigger 19 0 -7001 0

Tom Cinquegrani G-1 Crackerbox 3 3044 -3750 475 875 644 1050
G-1 Sport Hydro 3 4900 -1426 450 1025 1125 1425 875
GX-2 Sport Hydro 5 3565 -3379 475 969 869 650 602
GX-2 Mono 6 5075 -5100 1025 750 575 1225 1500
G-1 Mono 7 5234 -2641 1200 1050 1500 1038 446

Vince DiMatteo Sportsman Mono 10 1413 -6606 650 763
G-Ltd Mono 13 1375 -6544 650 725
GX-2 Mono 17 2871 -7304 1325 850 350 346
G-1 Mono 22 1777 -6098 508 650 425 194

Wayde Bloedorn Open Oval 3 769 -431 769
G-Ltd Mono 7 1971 -5948 921 1050
G-1 Mono 9 4832 -3043 1125 1150 807 1200 550
GX-2 Mono 18 2613 -7562 850 844 919 0
G-1 Catamaran 31 275 -8869 275

Wayne Morgan Jersey Skiff 11 250 -5200 0 0 250 0
G-1 Crackerbox 12 0 -6794 0
G-Ltd Mono 22 0 -7919 0 0 0 0


